Baumann™ 24000 Little Scotty™
Bronze Control Valve
Baumann Little Scotty industrial control valves are
intended for general utility service in pressure, flow,
and temperature control applications. This control
valve is positioned to take advantage of the trend
toward industrial grade requirements spanning
general utility to special applications. Little Scotty

3. NVF24-MFT = Spring return - fail open.
4. NVF24-MFT-E = Spring return - fail closed.
Table 15. Model Numbering System
24
Actuator Type(1) Valve Body Series Plug Series Characteristic Seat Leakage
102 Linear / Metal Seat IV
548 Equal % / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (S31600) IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
648 Linear / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
1. Choose from tables 13 and 14.
24000 Valve
Product Bulletin
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has beenmade to ensure their accuracy, they are not